

CIS-51/2024
Spl. Pocso-51/2024
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 04

Dated: 28.02.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA against accused Habisur Islam Sk. and SR of summons against accused persons namely Sakib Laskar and Altaf Laskar.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Haimabati Sinha Barma files hazira for the State along with her appointment letter.

No ER of WA is received in respect of Habisur Islam Sk.

SR of summons received duly served in respect of Sakib Laskar, but on call said accused does not appear.

Issue WA against accused Sakib Laskar.

Issue reminder to WA against accused Habisur Islam Sk.

No SR of summons received in respect of accused Altaf Laskar, which was issued vide Memo no. 181 dated 31.01.2025.

IC, Dholahat PS is directed to submit his explanation as to why no SR of summons in respect of Altaf Laskar has yet been received.

Fix 17.05.2025 for ER of WA against accused Habisur Islam Sk. and Sakib Laskar and SR of summons in respect of accused Altaf Laskar and explanation of IC, Dholahat PS.

Let an extract copy of this order be sent to IC, Dholahat PS for his compliance.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court
& Spl. Pocso Court,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas