

Spl. Pocso-51/2024
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 15

Dated: 30.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused Hadisul Islam Sk. on interim Court bail, appearance of accused Altab Laskar on court bail and appearance of accused Sakib Laskar on interim Court bail and personal appearance I/C, Dholahat P.S.

Accused Hadisul Islam Sk. on interim Court bail is absent without taking any steps.

Accused Altab Laskar on Court bail is absent without taking any steps.

Accused Sakib Laskar on interim Court bail is absent without taking any steps.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Haimabati Sinha Barma takes no steps for the State.

IC, Dholahat PS has not appeared personally in compliance with order dated 28.02.2025.

Interim bail of accused Hadisul Islam Sk. and Sakib Laskar are extended till next date.

IC, Dholahat PS is directed to personally appear before this Court on next date fixed in compliance with order dated 28.02.2025.

Fix 16.03.2026 for appearance of accused Hadisul Islam Sk. on interim Court bail, appearance of accused Altab Laskar on court bail and appearance of accused Sakib Laskar on interim Court bail and supply of copies and personal appearance I/C, Dholahat P.S.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of order dated 28.02.2025 be sent to IC, Dholahat PS for his strict compliance.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

Spl. Pocso-51/2024

J.O. Code-WB00875

Later Order No. 15

Dated: 30.01.2026

It is now 12:45 pm.

An explanation submitted by IC, Dholahat PS through SI Subir Biswas as he could not turn up due to his illness.

Perused.

Explanation is accepted.

To date for appearance of accused persons and supply of copies.

Copy of aforesaid order need not be sent to IC, Dholahat PS.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas